The Details . . .

Location

Esther's Pantry is located at 3315 SE Harrison St. Milwaukie, OR 97222. Please call 503-593-5569 for more information.

Hours of Operation

Esther's Pantry is open 3pm—6pm on Tuesdays and Thursdays.

How to Contact Us

Our Website: www.friendspwa.org Email: esthers@friendspwa.org

Phone: 503-593-5569 Fax: 503-652-6884

Are you Eligible for Services?

1) Individuals of any age who are medically disabled because of AIDS. A letter from the person's physician will be needed to verify this information.

2) Individuals must earn less than \$1432.00 per month (200% of the federal poverty guidelines)

Delivery of Pantry Services

Deliveries can be arranged for those whose medical condition prevents them from traveling.

Please contact us if we can serve you.



PO Box 4014 Portland, OR 97208 Phone: (503) 349-4699 =ax: (503) 652-4455

Email: chair@friendspwa.org Website: www.friendspwa.org

F



Esther's Pantry



A Program of Friends of PWA Foundation



How to Get Involved

Esther's Pantry, an extraordinary food bank for people with HIV/AIDS has been featured in newspapers and magazines, citing the success of the program.

- If you are a client, we look forward to serving you! Esther's welcomes new clients weekly.
 If you or someone you know could benefit from this service, we hope you will call or just come by.
- If you are looking for a meaningful volunteer opportunity, we'd like to introduce you to the work of Esther's.

Volunteers are the lifeblood of Esther's Pantry! We depend on and are always seeking responsible, caring and committed people to assist with the operations of this food bank. Volunteers are needed to assist clients with shopping, to do restocking of shelves, to assist with unloading the truck from weekly food pickups, to help keep the pantry clean and organized and to help with administrative tasks.

 If you want to put your financial resources into a community program that actually makes a difference in people's lives, we would like an opportunity to show you just how important your contribution can be to the expanding vision of Esther's Pantry and other Friends of PWA Foundation programs.

Please let us know how we can work with you to offer help and hope.

Friends of PWA Assumes Responsibility of Esther's Pantry

Esther's Pantry provides food and personal care items to those living with AIDS. Following the ongoing success and stability of Tod's Corner, Friends of People with AIDS Foundation has now assumed full responsibility for this vital community program that has served thousands of people over its 18+ year history. We are proud of the great work the community has done to make Esther's Pantry one of the premier organizations in the city. FPWA is committed to continuing the great work of this outstanding program in a secure and efficient manner with no interruption of services for the clientele.

About Esther's Pantry

Esther's Pantry was founded in 1985 to provide financially challenged individuals living with AIDS access to food and personal care items. The pantry was named in memory of Chester "Esther" Brinker, one of the first people in Portland to die of complications from AIDS.

For over eighteen years Esther's has provided food and personal care items to thousands of people diagnosed with AIDS. FPWA recognizes the continuing need to provide this food bank service and we are fully committed to ensuring the continuation of the pantry.

The Pantry serves between 150 to 200 clients a month with groceries and personal care items. Open to clients every Tuesday and Thursday,

the pantry is unique in that it allows clients to select the food they want from well-stocked shelves rather than being handed a pre-packed box of food.

If you are a client in need of services, or you want to donate items, email our Pantry Manager at esthers@friendspwa.org or call 503-593-5569.

If you would like to make a monetary donation, you can visit our website (below) or mail to us at the address below.

Any other questions, please email the Board Chair (below).

How to reach us:

If you need our help, or if you have help to give, call us or write us:

Friends of People with AIDS Foundation PO Box 4014 Portland, OR 97208

Phone: (503) 349-4699

Fax: (503) 652-4455

Email: chair@friendspwa.org

Website: www.friendspwa.org

Printing graciously donated by our community partner FedEx Kinko's of Hillsboro